

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-BGMN-HRPN-PI-21-22

Closing Date/Time: 30/11/2021 15:00

GM/DFCCIL/AJMER acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **AII-EN-BGMN-HRPN-PI-21-22** Closing Date/Time 30/11/2021 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

Contractors are allowed to make payments against this tender towards tender document cost and earnest money only through only payment modes available on IREPS portal like net banking, debit card, credit card etc. Manual payments through Demand draft, Banker cheque, Deposit receipts, FDR etc. are not allowed.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Strengthening of high embankment slope in New Bangurgram- New Haripur section at different vulnerable locations by Pitching & other miscellaneous Civil works in Section of Dedicated Freight Corridor under the jurisdiction of Ajmer unit of DFCCIL.		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	30/11/2021 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	03/11/2021 08:40
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	49811756.25	Tendering Section	WORKS
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money /Bid Security (Rs.)	399100.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	45
Obtain Bid Security Declaration in lieu of Bid Security	No		
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	6 Months
Contract Type	Works	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	16/11/2021	Are Joint Venture (JV) firms allowed to bid	No
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule A-CPWD-DSR-2018							49811756.25	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				2523000.00	AT Par	2523000.00	
	Description:- Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.							
2	225	6000.00	cum	219.65	1317900.00	AT Par	1317900.00	
	Description:- Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.							
3	225 A	1000.00	cum	323.90	323900.00	AT Par	323900.00	
	Description:- Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty)by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.				6257950.00	AT Par	6257950.00	
	Description:- Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and inequalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.							
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.				6788600.00	AT Par	6788600.00	
	Description:- Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level							
6	Please see Item Breakup for details.				33902325.00	AT Par	33902325.00	
	Description:- Providing and fixing at or near ground level precast cement concrete in kerbs, edgings etc. as per approved pattern and setting in position with cement mortar 1:3 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand), including the cost of required centering, shuttering complete.							
7	Please see Item Breakup for details.				15302000.00	AT Par	15302000.00	
	Description:- Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) upto plinth level with :							

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: All-EN-BGMN-HRPN-PI-21-22

Closing Date/Time: 30/11/2021 15:00

8	DSR	1.00	Job	-16603918.75	-16603918.75	AT Par	-16603918.75
Description:- Less 25% on item no. 1 to7 rate(as per NWR letter No. HQ/W/506-4Gen/SOR/17 Vol.-III Dt.06.03.2020)							

3. ITEM BREAKUP

Schedule	Schedule A-CPWD-DSR-2018					
Item- 1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	281	All kinds of soil	cum	10000.00	252.30	2523000.00
					Total	2523000.00
Item- 4	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and inequalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2281	All kinds of soil	Sqm	257000.00	24.35	6257950.00
					Total	6257950.00
Item- 5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	3	1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	1000.00	6788.60	6788600.00
					Total	6788600.00
Item- 6	Providing and fixing at or near ground level precast cement concrete in kerbs, edgings etc. as per approved pattern and setting in position with cement mortar 1:3 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand), including the cost of required centering, shuttering complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	1:1½:3 (1 Cement: 1½ coarse sand(zone-III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	cum	4500.00	7533.85	33902325.00
					Total	33902325.00
Item- 7	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) upto plinth level with :					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	711	Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	cum	2500.00	6120.80	15302000.00
					Total	15302000.00

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Financial Eligibility Criteria: The tenderer must have received contractual payments in the previous three financial years and the current financial year up to the date of inviting of tender, at least 150% of the advertised value of the tender. The tenderers shall submit Certificates to this effect which may be an attested Certificate from the concerned department / client and/or Audited Balance Sheet duly certified by the Chartered Accountant /Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet. Note: Client certificate from other than Govt. Organization should be duly supported by Form 16A/26AS generated through TRACES of Income Tax Department of India. As per Clause No. 10.2 of Tender Form (second Sheet) of Annex. I of Part-I of GCC2020, with up to date correction slip.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: All-EN-BGMN-HRPN-PI-21-22

Closing Date/Time: 30/11/2021 15:00

Special Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Technical Eligibility Criteria The tenderer must have successfully completed any of the following during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: Three similar works, each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, or Two similar works, each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, or One similar work, each costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender. Note:- The similar nature of work defined is "Any Civil Engineering Work/works of precast concrete or Any Civil Engineering work/works of pitching of formation/ bank slopes"	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

5. COMPLIANCE

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in the tender document.	No	No	Not Allowed

Special Conditions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in the tender document.	No	No	Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in the tender document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Undertakings

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in the tender document.	No	No	Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	pITCHINGtENDER.pdf	Tender

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EN-BGMN-HRPN-PI-21-22

Closing Date/Time: 30/11/2021 15:00

Signed By: VIPIN PARIHAR

Designation : DYPMHQ